FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
Graham Gary John				SOBR Safe, Inc. [IMLED]					(Check all applicable) _X_ Director					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 6400 S. FIDDLERS GREEN CIRCLE, SUITE 525				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/19/2019					Office	er (give title belo	ow)	Other (specify b	elow)	
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 03/10/2020					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person					
GREENV	WOOD VI	LLAGE,, C	O 80111							Form file	ed by More than	One Reporting	Person	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	able I - No	n-Dei	rivative S	Securities	Acqu	ired, Disp	osed of, or l	Beneficially	Owned	
(Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Reported Transaction(s)		Ownership of Form:	Beneficial			
				Code	V	Amoun	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 a	nd 4)			Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock (1)		06/05/2020		P ⁽¹⁾		0 (1)	D	\$ 0 (1)	0 (1)			D	
Common Stock (2)		06/05/2020		P ⁽²⁾		0 (2)	D	\$ 0 (2)	0 (2)		D			
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line fo	r each class of secur	ities beneficially o	wned direc	T -								
						cont	tained i	n this fo	rm are	e not requ		formation spond unle trol numbe	ess	1474 (9-02)
				Derivative Securit										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/\footnote{\text{V}}	3A. Deemed Execution Da any	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5.	and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) A U So (I 4)		7. T Am Und Seco	Eitle and sount of derlying urities str. 3 and 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownersh Form of Derivativ Security Direct (I or Indire	Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date	_	Expiratio Date	n Title	Amount or Number of Shares				

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Graham Gary John 6400 S. FIDDLERS GREEN CIRCLE, SUITE 525 GREENWOOD VILLAGE,, CO 80111	X	X				

Signatures

/s/ Gary J. Graham	06/22/2020			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
 - On June 5, 2020, SOBR Safe, Inc. (fka TransBiotec, Inc.) closed the transaction (the "Transaction") that was the subject of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 6, 2019 (and Amendment No. 1 dated March 9, 2020, together the "APA") with IDTEC, LLC ("IDTEC"). As a result of closing the Transaction, the irrevocable proxies for
- (1) an aggregate of 112,908,180 shares of the Issuer's common stock equaling approximately 52.6% of the Issuer's outstanding voting rights previously granted to the Reporting Person terminated. The Reporting Person had no pecuniary interest in the shares underlying the proxies. The proxies had been granted for the limited purpose of approving all transactions related to the APA. The Reporting Person disclaimed beneficial ownership of those shares for the purposes of Section 16 of the Act and the filing of this Form 4/A shall not be an admission that the Reporting Person was the beneficial owner of such shares.
 - On June 5, 2020, SOBR Safe, Inc. closed the Transaction that was the subject of the APA with IDTEC. As a result of closing the Transaction, the irrevocable proxies that the Reporting Person had received from the same shareholders referenced in footnote 1 on February 15, 2020, for 24,353,116 shares terminated. The Reporting Person had no
- (2) pecuniary interest in the shares underlying the proxies. The proxies had been granted for the limited purpose of approving all transactions related to the APA. The Reporting Person disclaimed beneficial ownership of those shares for the purposes of Section 16 of the Act and the filing of this Form 4/A shall not be an admission that the Reporting Person was the beneficial owner of such shares.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.